

1 2	Sponsor: Student Body President Owens, Senator Farrell
2 3 4	Resolution Sponsoring CourseRank
5 6	WHEREAS, the Student Government Association is the official student governing body for Illinois State University;
7 8 9	WHEREAS, SGA will enhance programs and services designed to assist students;
10 11	WHEREAS, students only have limited knowledge of making knowledgeable decisions regarding course work and academic planning;
12 13 14 15	WHEREAS, CourseRank is a web service that allows students to plan their academic schedules, see course reviews, look at grade distributions, etc;
15 16 17	WHEREAS, CourseRank can help students plan their schedules and to take desired classes;
18 19 20	WHEREAS, over 400 Student Governments have partnered with CourseRank to provide the service to students;
21 22	THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, the Assembly of the Student Government Association approves the sponsorship of CourseRank;
23 24 25 26	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, Student Body President Owens will contact CourseRank to launch and implement the service in two weeks.
27 28 29	Adopted by the Assembly of the Student Government Association on the 21 st day of March 2012.
30 31 32 33	We hereunto set our hands in affirmation of the adoption of this resolution by the Assembly of the Student Government Association:
34 35 36	Zach Owens, Student Body President Andrew Larson, President of the Assembly
37 38 39 40 41	I hereunto set my hand in witness and certification of the adoption of this resolution by the Assembly of the Student Government Association:
42 43	Erin Collins, Secretary of the AssemblyVote:19Y 0A 0N

ADVOCACY • UNITY • LEADERSHIP